

Form PTO-1594

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt. Dt. #40

12-26-2001



						A E 12 1001 ABARA HA HA 1210 HARA 1211 1211 1211 1211 1211 1211 1211	1861 1861 1864 1864 1864 1864 1864 1864 1864 1864 1864 1864 1864 1864 1864 1864	18 10 10 1 10 10 10 10	i hafini koka ababa koka india kaka kaka kaka india baka aka abak abak abak abak b	ABERLA HONE BOOKER HOLE VILLE
	1851 1801 1865 1865					TO E 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	186181 1884 8884 1884 1814 8844 8845 1846 1846 1846 1846 1844 8844 8844 18	I RAFTON NORM BORRES MORE CANDA MARK CHILD DERIVE RANKO DARIF RANKO DARIF RANKO DARIF RANKO DARIF RANKO DARIF	i nefiai kidik ebber kidik ilaha kibik ebber aliki jakk ebber jakk ebbik bakk il	I ABERA HOW BOOKE HOLD GAME HOLD HOLD IN A STATE OF THE S
	11 11 10 11 12 13 14 14 15 15 15 15 15 15					THE THE COURT OF		I REFINI INDIA DEPEK ANDER CHIAR ANDAR CHIAR INDIA CHIAR REALE BARA ERANA DEPEK ERANA BARA ERANA DEPEK ERANA B	!	I REFINI HOW EDANT HOLD CHILD HARM ENAMED IN AND THE CONTROL OF THE CONTROL OF THE CONTROL OF THE CONTROL OF THE
46 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1	AFFEL IBM 87875 IDM 18108 1814 1814 1814 1814 1814 1814 1814 1814 1814 1814 1814									HARFIA HORF AND HARFIA HARFA HARFA AND H
									1487 1187 1187 1187 1187 1187 1187 1187 1187 1187 1187 1187 1187 1187 1187 1187	
										! (ABT IN) ! ABT IN) BANK
										TERRINE HAVE BEFORE HAVE BEFORE HAVE HAVE BEFORE FAIR AND FAIR FAIR FAIR FAIR FAIR FAIR FAIR FAIR
								i kumina isansi masuk masuk indin isansi misasi misasi masik masik masik masik m	HARD HEAR HEAR BEAUT TRACE GRAND WHILE MARKET HEART FOR THE FAMILIES IN THE	i manual parti danta anta a danta anta la sa da
) THE LEAST TO A TOWN THE PARTY OF THE PARTY	## \$\$.00 \$\$\$.00 \$\$\$.00 \$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$	######################################	# 15MM 15MM 15MM MINTS PERSON WINDS PROPERTY FOR THE PROP	ען קקום בוושה בנושן שנשוח וושיו שנושו חושון ושישו וושיאו ווייאו ווייאו ווייאו ווייאו				######################################	פו נותם וורשה ונותן שותוא וושיו שנותו שושון ושישון ושישון ושישון ושוחון ושישון ואווח	הן הראש הנוחר שנוחרה הנאני אונה מוחרה המוחר המינה אינה והיוחוי המינה היוחרי
						i immine ismis mater mater mater i miter		i immini itari munun itari mutun indian itari mutun mutu mutu mutu mutu mutu mutu mut	i inni ini jimi'n i jimi'i nakir nakiri nakiri inini inina inini nakiri najili nakir na	i mminis ismis maram simin igater arasin dinata isasis marat dinati dinati dinati dinati dinati dinati dinati d
					i immima almas demanus almun imatam tamas daman ilmusa muniti must demat im			i immims ismis maxmi sintim istibit ismis atmis itmisi matif amiti im	i munima ismasa mbama simitu imidak ismaa mimish imedi mbilit im	limmims states and the state in the state state of the state and state in
			THE TANKE WITH WITH WITH A PROPERTY OF THE			i imminus tients matunt tientm indetm tients altwin finite nur and bente in		i immimi ismis dimisi dimimi sindim imibin sindim imibil malif dimisi dimisi di	i immitme stangt, detamt sintem fichte timish imest unter dentit immit im	i immine times bante simi'n infitte itmin Aluti mitte butt butt.
						i immine i timte femen timte finte i finte filmin filmit auf ill filmit in	i immimi temta dimimi timtu inkibi talah dimim libeta dimin dimit in	immimi itmil amsme simem infibit izmin filmin filmit amiti filmit in	immin timet dimet dinten isturm intele times dimen freit antil antil in	immime itmit dibime timen ichteb timte ginne finite beite bentil umit im
						i innin inni abini itala ishib ishi alam lami abili abili a	i inneren inner abben iferte ifelbe tibis eines ibest beitt beitt if	i immin immit abame starm ichteb tratt allert Amit Amit im	i tenter tiert danne fente tratt gine fatte beit dent auft fatti in	tennen tient debem tiene ichte trieb dent gemit gelif gelif genit gelif

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 101924	1900
	Please record the attached original cocuments or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Wells Fargo Business Credit, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: ADS Acquisitions, Inc. Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other ☐ Other ☐ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Street Address: 9235 S. McKemy Street City: Tempe State: Zip: 83284 Individual(s) citizenship Tempe D. Association
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Arizona Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached. Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) none	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,578,706 2,154,226
Additional number(s) at	ached 🗀 Yes 🖾 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Steven J. Wadyka, Jr.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Greenberg Traurig, LLP 1750 Tysons Boulevard, Suite 1200	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 65.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
McLean, VA 22102	Authorized to be charged to sopra
Street Address:1750 Tysons Boulevard Suite 1200	8. Deposit account number: 50-0653
City: McLean State: VA Zip: 22102	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor copy of the original document. Steven J. Wadyka, Jr.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true 12 19 01 Signature Date Da

Mail documents to be recorded with lequired cover sheet information to: Opening the Commissioner of Potent & Traditionarks, Box Assignments (April 1997) (April 1

12/26/2001 GTON11

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

00000004 500653

40.00 CH 25.00 CH

1578706

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTERESTS

WHEREAS Analog and Digital Systems, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, located at 9235 S. McKerny St., Tempe, Arizona 85284, Orion Industries, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Arizona, located at 9235 S. McKemy St., Tempe. Arizona 85284, and ADS Acquisitions, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Arizona, successor in interest to Precision Power, Inc., located at 9235 S. McKemy St., Tempe, Arizona 85284 (collectively "RELEASEE") have each granted a security interest in the United States and foreign trademarks, trademark applications and trademark registrations and domain names set forth on SCHEDULE A annexed hereto ("the Marks") together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and all proceeds thereof to Wells Fargo Business Credit, Inc., a Minnesota corporation, in its individual capacity and in its capacity as servicing agent for Wells Fargo Bank Minnesota, N.A., having its principal place of business at 100 West Washington Street, 7th Floor, MAC S4101-076, Phoenix, Arizona 85003 ("RELEASOR").

WHEREAS, RELEASEE has fully and completely discharged and satisfied its obligations to RELEASOR under certain trademark security agreements.

NOW, THEREFORE, RELEASOR does hereby forever and fully release and discharge the security interest heretofore granted to RELEASOR by RELEASEE in the Marks set forth on SCHEDULE A hereto, which security interests were duly recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 10, 2000 (Reel/Frame 2046/0468) and hereby consents that the assignment of security interests by RELEASEE in favor of RELEASOR be discharged and released of record in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office with respect to the Marks set forth on SCHEDULE A hereto.

WELLS FARGO BUSINESS CREDIT, INC., in its individual capacity and in its capacity as servicing agent for Wells Fargo Bank Minnesota, N.A.

Janes 1 Name: Darcy ODEILA FIDEA

Title: Vice Pusedent

Date: November 30, 2001

SCHEDULE A

Arizona Trademarks

Name	Registration Number	Date of Registration
Precision Power and design	26,782	November 4, 1988
Precision Power and design	26,783	November 4, 1988
Precision Power and design	26,784	November 4, 1988
Precision Power and design	26,785	November 4, 1988
Precision Power and design	26,786	November 4, 1988
Precision Power and design	26,787	November 4, 1988
Precision Power and design	26,788	November 4, 1988
Precision Power and design	26,789	November 4, 1988
Orion and design	29,294	January 30, 1991
Xtreme Series Loudspeakers	29,293	January 30, 1991
Orion and design	29,292	January 30, 1991
Orion and design	27,587	January 30, 1991

Arizona Trade Names

Name	Registration Number	Date of Registration
Precision Power, Inc.	135,832	October 1994

U.S. Trademarks

Name	Registration/ Application Number	Date of Registration
Design Logo	1,578,706	January 23, 1990
Design Logo	2,154,226	April 28, 1998
Power Class	74/903,383	Not Applicable
Precision Power	75/141,453	Not Applicable
P and design	75/141,839	Not Applicable
P and design	75/712,954	Not Applicable
Precision Link	75/712,955	Not Applicable
PPI	75/712,659	Not Applicable
Studio River	75/712,997	Not Applicable
Tube River	75/786,720	Not Applicable
Design Only	1,918,036	September 12, 1995
Orion Team Extreme	1,856,633	October 4, 1994
XTR	1,650,055	

U.S. Trademarks

Name	Registration/ Application Number	Date of Registration
Design Only	1,844,241	July 12, 1994
Silencer	1,841,845	June 28, 1994
Solus -	1,811,968	December 21, 1993
Cobalt	1,769,823	May 11, 1993
Cobalt	76/075,720	Not Applicable
Xtreme	1,769,819	May 11, 1993
Xtreme	76/075,721	Not Applicable
Xtreme	1,846,616	July 26, 1994
Orion	74/260,632	Not Applicable
The Hott Set-Up	1,595,043	May 8, 1990
Rion	75/085,825	Not Applicable
Wired	2,324,714	February 29, 2000
Rion	74/492,684	Not Applicable
Scintilla	1,339,028	June 4, 1985
a/d/s stylized	1,560,581	October 17, 1989
ADS	1,231,758	March 22, 1983
COMPU-TUNER	1,170,974	September 29, 1981

Foreign Trademarks

Name	Registration/ Application Number	Date of Registration	Country
Precision Power	94/10906	November 23, 1994	Malaysia
Design Mark	94/10907	November 23, 1994	Malaysia
Precision Power	33/4941	May 30, 1997	Japan
Design Mark	6-109578	October 31, 1994	Japan
	2907645	June 8, 1995	Germany
Precision Power	2907644	June 8, 1995	Germany
Design Mark	9411/94	October 28, 1994	Singapore
Precision Power	9412/94	October 28, 1994	Singapore
Design Mark		September 30, 1997	Korea
Precision Power and design	376797	October 28, 1994	Korea
Precision Power	94/43499	January 29, 1996	Korea
Design Mark	332704	September 30, 1997	Korea
PPI and design	376796	September 30, 1977	Canada
Precision Power	465066	October 25, 1996	Canada
Design Mark	404958	November 13, 1992	

Foreign Service Marks

Name	Registration/ Application Number	Date of Registration	Country
Precision Power	403330	October 2, 1992	Canada

Domain Names

RECORDED: 12/19/2001

Name	Date of Registration	
www.adst.com	March 5, 1996	
www.precisionpower.com	November 3, 1999	
www.precisionpower.net	July 23, 1997	
www.orioncaraudio.com	March 19, 1999	